The Water Treatment Department provides high quality drinking water to our citizens. The department also treats used water that is placed back into the environment.

Drinking water for the City of Blakely is provided by three wells and treated with Chlorine and Fluoride. Sewage water is treated at the Wastewater Treatment Plant located adjacent to the City compound on Plant Street.

Contact Adam Askew at 229-723-6444 if you have any questions or concerns about the quality of your water.

For information regarding the quality of our water, click the link below to review our water testing results.

Consumer Confidence Report 2022

 

Adam Askew
Department Head
229-723-6444
229-308-4597